1		5	72

W14000 30923



05/14/14--01008--013 \*\*87.50

FILED 14 MAY 30 AN II: 17 VAY OF STATE SSEE, FLONDA

of ceptering

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

• • ·

## SUBJECT: United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiner: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

**\$70.00** Filing Fee

Status

□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy **\$87.50** Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

#### **ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED**

FROM:	Ronnie Rogers		
	Name (Printed or typed)		
	730 East Plant St.		
	Address	510	
	Winter Garden, FL. 34787	ALLA	
	City, State & Zip		
	407-877-6899		
	Daytime Telephone number		
	irondog1305@yahoo.com		<del>.</del>
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)		4

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED

14 MAY 30 AM 10: 14

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

May 15, 2014

#### RONNIE ROGERS 730 EAST PLANT STREET WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

# SUBJECT: UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF A Ref. Number: W14000030923

We have received your document for UNITED BROTHERHOOD OF CARPENTERS AND JOINERS OF A and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name must contain a word that will clearly indicate that it is a corporation. This word may be: CORPORATION, CORP., INCORPORATED, or INC. Sections 617.0401(1)(a) and 617.1506(1), Florida Statutes, prohibits the use of the word COMPANY or CO. in the name of a non-profit corporation.

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable.Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director titleinformation. http://www.sunbiz.org/titledef.html.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 214A00010504

MAY 30

AH II:

ÌП

 $\bigcirc$ 

www.sunbiz.org

Division (Commentions, DO DOV (2007 Mellahanna, Florida 2021)

	······				
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)					
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: UBC and Joiners O	of America, local 1820 Inc.				
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE					
Principal <u>street</u> address: 730 East Plant St.	Mailing address, if different is:				
Winter Garden, FL. 34787	Winter Garden, FL 34778				
<u>ARTICLE III</u> <u>PURPOSE</u> The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To prom membership, to secure adequate pay fo	ote and protect the interest of our or our work. To assist our members				
in procuring employment and to protect					
proper means against any injustice that	may be done to them, improve				
the moral, social and intellectual condition	ons of our members and all				
working people.					
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in wh	nich the directors are elected and appointed:				
in by membership					
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS					
Name and Title: David Mansfield, P	d Title: Billy Love. T				
Address 412 Westchester Drive Address:	2920 Periwinkle Drive				
Altamonte Springs, FL	Groveland, FL 34736				
32701					
Name and Title: Carol Morris, V	d Title: Martin Bauer, T				
Address 6291 Poyner Road Address:	2030 Jaffa Court				
Polk City, FL 33868	Clermont, FL 34714				
in by membership   ARTICLE INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORY   Name and Title: David Mansfield, P Name and   Address 412 Westchester Drive Address:   Altamonte Springs, FL 32701 Name and   Name and Title: Carol Morris, V Name and   Address 6291 Poyner Road Address:	B d Title: Billy Love. T 2920 Periwinkle Drive Groveland, FL 34736 d Title: Martin Bauer, T. 2030 Jaffa Court				

Name and Tit	<sub>ile:</sub> Gary Stanley, T	Name and Ti	itle: Rick Ballard, T	
Address	42103 Ash Avenue	Address:	122 Oak Hammock Di	
	Deland, FL 32720		Davenport, FL 33837	

Name and Ti	<sub>ue:</sub> Ronnie Rogers, O	Name and Title	"Jim Fields, O	
Address	1305 N. Haggerty Point	- Address:	12619 Maribou Circ	cle
	Crystal River, FL 34429		Orlando, FL 32828	
Name and Til	ame and Title: Tim Harvey, O		Larry Poston, O	*
Address	16325 Cagan Crossing	Address:	14111 Wanda St.	
	Blvd.		Ocoee, FL 34761	
	Clermont, FL 34714.	-	d <del>ar baran bara ar anna a na bana antaria baran an an</del> a bartan baran an	
ARTICLE V		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	d Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Ronnie Rogers	plable) of the reg		~
Name:	730 Fast Plant Street			
Address:	Winter Garden, FL 34	787	HASS	HAY 3
	·····			

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Name:

Address:

730 East Plant Street					
Winter Ga	rden,	FL	347	'87	

**Ronnie Rogers** 



Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

5, 99 Date